Proallium DMC

Domca firmasi tarafindan Uretilen Proallium DMC, meze ve soslarin bitki 6zutleri ile dogal
yoldan raf dmriini uzatmakta kullanilan sogan ve sarimsak aromasidir. iceriginde bulunan
dogal aktif maddeler bakterilerin, kiflerin ve mayalarin gelisimi dnlemektedir.
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Proallium DMC

Ustiin Yonleri

Bakteri, kiif ve mayalara karsi genis spektrumlu bir koruyucu etkiye sahip oldugu icin kullanildigi gidanin raf Gmrind
uzatir.

Proallium DMC ; Potasyum sorbat (E-202) ve Sodyum benzoat (E-211) gibi geleneksel koruyucularin benzer gorevini
dogal olarak yerine getiren bir gida aromasidir, o yiizden E-Kodu ile siniflandirilamaz. insan sagligina hicbir yan etkisi
yoktur. Her pH degerinde kullanilabilmektedir. 150 dereceye kadar yiiksek isilarda dahi etkinligini kaybetmemektedir.

Kullanim Amaglari

Tlketime hazir gidalarin raf Gmrind uzatmak.

Kullanim Alanlari

Soslar (Ketcap, mayonez, hardal, kori, cemen ve diger soslar)

Tuketime hazir yemekler (Cigkofte, hazir salatalar, mantilar, borekler, makarnalar, hazir yemekler)

Et Uriinleri (sucuk, salam sosis)

Mezeler (Acuka, amerikan salatasi, italyan salatasi, patlican salatasi, makarna salatasi, patates salatasi, haydari, acili
ezme, gavurdagi, tarator, humus, kisir, barbunya pilaki, saksuka, fava, piyaz, cerkez tavugu, yogurtlu semizotu, miicver

"% satis@diatek.com.tr
Satis ve Danigma : +90 216 380 55 73

www.diatek.com.tr
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150052 — PROALLIUM S LIQUIDO DMC

Description: Garlic/onion flavouring preparation intended for food.
Aplications: To incorporate in sauces and ready to eat food. Industrial use.

Authorized uses: Classification according to Regulation 1333/2008 and Regulation 1334/2008: Flavor. Restrictions
on use in European Union: Dose according to GMP.

Composition:

Flavoring Ingredients: Flavoring Preparations, Flavoring Substances

Other ingredients: emulsifier: Polysorbate 80 (E-433), 44% and carrier: propyleneglycol (E-1520, 42%)
Labelling suggestion (1): Flavor.

LIMITED SUBSTANCES IN FOODS (Annex Il of Reg. EC 1334/2008) and PRIMARY PRODUCTS for smoke flavorings
(Reg. EU 1321/2013): NOT APPLICABLE

Recommended dosage and way of use: Shake before use. Predisperse a small amount in water or oil or add directly
on the food. Dosage: 0.2 - 1 g / kg of final product.

Shelf life: 12 months under the storage conditions mentioned.

Commercial presentation: jerricans suitable for food contact. 25-kg HD-PP (00150052), 5kg HD-PP (00750052), 1 kg
HD-PP bottle (01750052)

Storage conditions: Store in original container, well closed, away from freezing and protected to exposure to direct
sunlight. Keep in a cool and dry environment, avoiding temperatures above 302C. Do not consume after expiration
date.

RGSA: 31.456/GR

Additional information: free of allergens substances. GMO free Product free of ionizing
radiations. This product shall not be sold by retail.

PIEN

FOODWQUALITY

3

Halal Status: This product is Halal certified

Origin: Product manufactured in Spain by DOMCA, S.A.U.

Legislation: Regulation 1333/2008 on food additives, Regulation 1334/2008 on flavourings, Regulation 1169/2011
on labelling, Regulations 1829/2003 and 1830/2003 on GMOs, Regulation 2023/915 on contaminants, Regulation
231/2012 on specifications for food additives, as well as all other applicable EU legislation.

Safety data: According to Regulation 820/878, this mixture is classified as hazardous, so it is recommended to
consult the safety data sheet before handling the product.

Information related to Genetically Modified Organisms (GMO's): Under Regulations (EC) 1829/2003 and 1830/EC,
the use of this product does not imply the labeling of the final food as GMO. This product is made from ingredients
that do NOT contain and have NOT been produced from GMOs.

Information regarding radiation treatments: This product has NOT been subjected to ionizing radiation and does
NOT contain ingredients treated with ionizing radiation.

EMPRESA CON EL SISTEMA
DE SEGURIDAD ALIMENTARIA
CERTIFICADO POR DNV
FSSC 22000

Domca, S.A.U. CIF. A-08474306. Camino de Jayena 82, 18620 Alhendin Granada, Espafia (ES)
Phone: +34-958 576 486 * Mail: info@domca.com ¢ Web: http://www.domca.com
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Allergen information ) (According to Regulation 1169/2011 and subsequent amendments):

ALERGEN Ingredient content
Cereals containing gluten: wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybrid No
varieties and products thereof.

Crustaceans and crustacean products No
Eggs and egg products No
Fish and fish products No
Peanuts and peanut products No
Soybeans and soybean products No
Milk and milk products (including lactose) No
Nuts, i.e. almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, cashew nuts, pecans, pecans, Brazil nuts, No
pistachios, macadamia nuts and Australian walnuts and products thereof

Celery and products thereof No
Mustard and products thereof No
Sesame seeds and sesame seed products No
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites in concentrations above 10 mg/kg in terms of SO2 No
Lupines and lupine products No
Molluscs and mollusc products No

Specifications

Physico-chemical parameters

Aceptance range

State

Color

Smell

pH (Dil. 10%)

Viscosity (sp2, 60 rpm)

Viscous liquid

Yellow

Characteristic (onion/garlic)
6,0-7,0

50-300 cP

Total heavy metals (parameters not determined per batch)

Aceptance range

Cadmium (Cd) <1ppm

Lead (Pb) <2 ppm

Arsenic (As) <3 ppm
Mercury (Hg) <1ppm
Microbiological parameters parameters not regularly determined per batch) Aceptance range
Aerobic mesophilic <103 ufc/g

Mold and yeast <102 ufc/g

Salmonella sp.
Listeria monocytogenes
E. Coli

Absence/25 g
Absence/25 g
Absence/25 g

Nutritional value

Data per 100 g of product

Energetic value
Energetic value

Fats

Saturated fats
Carbohydrates

Total sugars

Proteins

Fiber

Sodium chloride (Salt)

921 Kjul
218 Kcal
5,00 %
2,00 %
42,8g
05¢g
0,5%
<0,1%
0,1%

Domca, S.A.U. CIF. A-08474306. Camino de Jayena 82, 18620 Alhendin Granada, Espafia (ES)
Phone: +34-958 576 486 * Mail: info@domca.com ¢ Web: http://www.domca.com

EMPRESA CON EL SISTEMA
DE SEGURIDAD ALIMENTARIA
CERTIFICADO POR DNV
FSSC 22000
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(1). Labelling advice: The final decision on labelling rests with the food manufacturer.

(2). Allergen information: Our company controls the presence of allergens, applying the necessary precautions in a responsible
manner to avoid cross-contamination. Only the ingredients contained must be labelled.

The information provided in this document is based on our knowledge and experience, and at the date of revision of this
document is offered as guidance to our customers in the belief that it is reliable. The use of our products is beyond our control and
under the responsibility of the purchaser and it is therefore recommended that each user carries out their own application tests. It
is the responsibility of the user to comply with the legislation in force in his country and not to infringe any limitation. This data
sheet is valid until a later edition exists. See current edition.

EMPRESA CON EL SISTEMA
DE SEGURIDAD ALIMENTARIA
CERTIFICADO POR DNV
FSSC 22000

Domca, S.A.U. CIF. A-08474306. Camino de Jayena 82, 18620 Alhendin Granada, Espafia (ES)
Phone: +34-958 576 486 * Mail: info@domca.com ¢ Web: http://www.domca.com




A

iSTANBUL VALILIGI CEETT [HALAT

" SUBE MUDURLUGU >
Il Gida,Tarim ve Hayvancihk Midirligi giok VE YEF 0STIK URUNLER TEKNIK DAN

[ATEK DIAGN
e > D ;i 2018
IO TARGAYE HATVANCILIK SAYl: 199889 1
BAKAMNLIGH
SAYI 1 97834074/305.04.01.02./ 199889

KONU : iITHALAT

DIATEK DIAGNOSTIK URUNLER TEKNiK DANISMANLIK DIS TiC. VE SAN. LTD $Ti
Kozyatagi mah.Degirmendere sok Cemal bey is hani sasmaz sitesi A Blok no:11 D 39-42 KADIKOY-ISTANBUL

flgi 15.12.2015 tarihve 199889  sayih dilekgeniz ;
ilgi 16.12.2015 tarihve 199889  sayih yazimz ;
igi 12.01.2018 tarihve 199889  sayih dilekgeniz ;
[thali/Gegici ithali yapilmak tizere DIATEK DIAGNOSTIK TRUNLER TEKNIK DANISMANLIK DIS TIC. VE SAN, LTD §TI firmasinca beyan

edilen ve asagida bilgileri yer alan @iriintin /urtnlerin ligili mevzuata gore yapilan denetimlerde Gida, Tanim ve
Hayvancihk Bakanlig'nin Kontroliine Tabi Urtinlerin Ithalat Denetimi Tebligi (Uriin Gtivenligi ve Denetimi : 2016/5)
cercevesinde ithali / gegici ithali uygundur.

Bu uygunluk yazist 45 giin siire ile gegerlidir,®

Bilgilerini ve geregini rica ederim.

Belge Cinsi Belge Tarihi Belge No Uriin Ad GTIP
ITHALAT BEYANI 19.11.2015 AN177274 PROALLIUM DMC 3302.10.90.00.00
Uriin Miktar: Fatura tarihi Fatura No Sarj No @ Son Kullanim Tarihi
220KG 06.11.2015 11540

Adres: Bagdat Cad. No:307 — 309 Tel: 0216 468 21 00/6 hat Faks: 0216 467 23 85 Erenkdy / ISTANBUL
174

Hin

3 Ek-3 ve Ek-7 listeler kapsamioranler igin gegerli degildir.
* Ek-4 Ek-5 ve Ek-6 listeler kapsami trinler igin gegerlidir.



Yetkili merci:

(1)
(2)

LOGO
EK1

ISPANYA KRALLIGH

Seri No: 01/08
183772

Gida Urdinleri Ihracat: igin Saghk Sertifikasi

Uriin Tanimlamas)

Uriin Adi:

Bilimsel Adn:

Tescilli Markasr:

Koruma Sekli:

Paketleme Tiirii ve Formati:
Palkette Gérilen Ticari Marka:
Paket Sayisi:

Net Agirhik:

Parti No {1):

Dondurulma Tarihi (1):

Son Kullanma Tarihi:

Uriin Cikss Yeri

Mensei Ulkest:

ihracatla ilgili Saghk Kurulusu Kontrol Adresi:

Mal giinderenin Adi ve Adresi:
Uriin Varis Yeri

Gidecegi Ulke:
Mal alanin Adi ve Adresi:

Ulasim (2):
Resmi Miihiir (1):

Yalnizca uygun buldugunuzda doldurunuz.

SeNiceo Audoluz de Solud, Fuuta de Audoiucia

PROALLIUM DMC

20 KOLI, 1kg.Ik 230 adet plastik sise

1 pallet, 20 KOLI, 1lkg.Iik 230 adet plastik sise

DOMCA

1 Palet »
230 kg P
14/23

Aralik 2015

lspanya

DOMCA S.A.U. Jayena 5/n 18620
Alhendin/Granada Posta kodu: 31456/GR
DOMCA S.A.U. Jayena s/n 18620
Alhendin/Granada

Tiirkiye

DIATEK DIAGNOSTIK URUNLER TEKNIK
DANISMANLIK DS TICARET VE SANAYi LTD.
STi., Degirmen Sok., Sasmaz Sitesi, Cemal Bey
is Hani, A Blok, No: 11/39-42 K: 10 34742
Kozyatag), Kadikéy Istanbul / Ttirkiye
Karayolu

Vagonlarin, konteynirlarin, kamyonlann kayrt numaralarini; ugakfar igin ugus numaralarini; gemi

isimlerini belirtiniz.

Sadece konsinye mal alan (ilke, paragrafta belirtilen ihtiyaglar b_eyanlndan farkh taleplerde bulundugu
zaman doldurunuz. Bunun distnda tiim boslugu ciziniz.



IV.  Saglik Verileri

Altinda imzasi Bulunan (ismi): Inmamiada Megias Cama
Resmi 5aghk Denetmeni: Serviceo Audoluz de Solud, Fuuta de
Audolucia

Yukanida belirtilen iirlinlerin:

1. Yénetmelikteki saglik standartlarina uygun sekilde iiretildigini veya islendigini,
depoiandigini ve nakliye icin dogru sekilde yiiklendigini onayliyorum.

2. (3) Gerekli 6zeilikleri doidurunuz.

imzalanma Yeri: Alhendin

imza Tarihi: 23 Aralik 2014
RESMi MUHUR

(Granada Metropolitan Resmi Sagiik kurulusu) imza

(1) Yalnizca uygun buldugunuzda doldurunuz.,
(2) Vagonlarin, konteynirlarin, kamyonlarin kayit numaralarin; ugaklar icin ugus numaralarini; gemi

istmlerini belirtiniz. ' _
(3) Sadece konsinye mal alan tilke, paragrafta belirtilen ihtiyaglar beyanindan farkli taleplerde bulundugu

zaman doldurunuz. Bunun disinda tlim boslugu ciziniz,
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DOMCA

Camino de Jayena s/n

18620 Alhendin (Granada)
Espafia

Telf.: 958 57 64 86

Fax: 958 57 63 89

e-mail: informacion@domca.com
www.domca.com

PROALLIUM DMC

Calidad Registrada

ACCM

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

CODE 110134

PRODUCT COMPOSITION:

% 8.1 Garlic Extract (Allium Sativum)

Part of garlic used: whole bulb
% 3,9 Onion Extract (Allium Cepa)
Part of onion: whole bulb

% 88 Carrier (E 459: Beta-cyclodextrin)

From vegetable origin by corn starch

DOSAGE

For an appropriate action, we recommend add between 0.2 and 1 g of PROALLIUM
DMC per kg of final product. The organoleptic effect has to be taken into account.

ALLERGEN AND OTHER INFORMATION CONCERNING LABELLING:

Gluten

This product is GLUTEN FREE as contemplated by the current European legislation:
Commission Directive 2007/68/CE amending Annex IIla to Directive 2000/13/EC of
the European Parliament and of the Council as regards certain food ingredients.

Other allergens

LIST OF ALLERGENS

INGREDIENTS

PRESENT IN CARRY OVER
PRODUCT CONTAMINATION

YES

YES

Cereal (Gluten)

Crustaceans

Eggs

Fish

Nuts

Soya

Milk

Peanuts

Celery

Mustard

Sesame

><><><><><><><><><><><%
><><><><><><><><><><><%

Date: 09/03/2015

Uncontrolled copy, for new updates,
informacion@domca.com

please
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contact our technical department at
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DOMCA

Camino de Jayena s/n

18620 Alhendin (Granada)

Espafia L ] ‘
Telf.: 958 57 64 86

Fax: 958 57 63 89
e-mail: informacion@domca.com
www.domca.com

Sulphur dioxide and Sulphites

Lupins

XXX

X
X
Molluscs X

This product is FREE FROM ANY ALLERGENIC SUBSTANCE according to the
current legislation,

COMMISSION DIRECTIVE 2008/5/EC, of 30 January 2008, concerning the
compulsory indication on the labelling of certain foodstuffs of particulars other than
those provided for in Directive 2000/13/EC of the European Parliament and of the
Council.

Royal Decree 1245/2008, of 18" July, amending the general rules on labelling,
presentation and advertising of foodstuffs, approved by Royal Decree 1334/1999,
of July 31,

Genetically Modified Organisms

This product is FREE OF GENETICALLY MODIFIED ORGANISMS and therefore is
not subject to specific labelling as GM, according to EC regulation 1829/2003 and
1830/2003.

Irradiation

Both this product and its raw materials are FREE FROM IRRADIATION and therefore
not subject to specific labelling according to the current legislation. Royal Decree
348/2001, of April 4, 2001, which regulates the manufacture, marketing and
imports of foods and food ingredients treated with irradiation.

Pesticides

This product has been produced from fruits and vegetables which have not been

treated with pesticides.
ORIGIN

DOMCA, S.A.U. certifies that the above product is manufactured in Spain with raw
materials of European origin.

KOSHER & HALAL STATUS

This product is not Kosher & Halal certified.

DOMCA, S.A.U. certifies that in view of the usage regulation of brand Halal, Halal
Institute of Islamic Council, this product:

Date: 09/03/2015 Page 2 of 6. Version: 5

Uncontrolled copy, for new updates, please contact our technical department at
informacion@domca.com
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DOMCA

Camino de Jayena s/n

18620 Alhendin (Granada)

Espafia L ] ‘
Telf.: 958 57 64 86

Fax: 958 57 63 89
e-mail: informacion@domca.com
www.domca.com

It does not contain alcohol.

It is not of animal origin.

It does not contain poisonous substances.

It does not contain plants or intoxicating beverages.

It does not contain porcine gelatin (E-441) or any other additives considered Haram
such as glycerin (E-422), fatty acids salts (E-470), stearyl tartrate (E-483), edible
bone phosphate (E-542) and/or cochineal extract (E-120).

It is manufactured using machinery, containers and instruments that meet required
hygienic - sanitary conditions.

All processing steps, storage of raw materials, transportation, handling and steps
affecting the production procedure are made to ensure the traceability of the
process and preventing cross contamination with other products.

STORAGE

Keep the packaging well closed in a COLD place (25°C maximum). Maintain
away from heat sources and direct sunshine.

PHYSICO CHEMICAL PARAMETERS

Humidity (120° C, 1 h) < 15%

APPEARANCE

Odour: Characteristic
Colour: White
State: Solid powder

FOOD USE

DOMCA, S.A.U. certifies that all raw materials and additives used in the
manufacture of the aforementioned product comply with current legislation in force
concerning additives and flavourings, being classified as Aroma.

This product complies with the relevant requirements set out in Royal Decree
1118/2007 and Regulation 1334/2008 as well as those established in all
subsequent amendments.

Date: 09/03/2015 Page 3 of 6. Version: 5

Uncontrolled copy, for new updates, please contact our technical department at
informacion@domca.com
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DOMCA
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Espafia L ] ‘
Telf.: 958 57 64 86

Fax: 958 57 63 89
e-mail: informacion@domca.com
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The specifications for the use of this reference are duly detailed in the technical
specifications of each product.

+ Regulation (EC) No 1334/2008 of the European Parliament and of the Council
of 16 December 2008 on flavourings and certain food ingredients with
flavouring properties for use in and on foods and amending Council Regulation
(EEC) No 1601/91 Council Regulations (EC) No 2232/96 and (EC) No
110/2008 and Directive 2000/13/EC.

« RD. 1118/2007, of September 14, which modifies the Real Decree 142/2002,
approving the positive list of additives other than colours and sweeteners for
use in food processing, and the conditions of use.

- DIRECTIVE 2006/52/EC OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF THE
COUNCIL of 5 July 2006 amending Directive 95/2/EC on food additives other
than colours and sweeteners and Directive 94/35/EC on sweeteners for use in
foodstuffs.

« REGULATION (EC) No 1334/2008 OF THE EUROPEAN PARLIAMENT AND OF
THE COUNCIL of 16 December 2008 on flavourings and certain food
ingredients with flavouring properties for use in and on foods.

e COMMISSION REGULATION (EU) No 234/2011 of 10 March 2011 implementing
Regulation (EC) No 1331/2008 of the European Parliament and of the Council

establishing a common authorization procedure for food additives, food
enzymes and food flavourings.

This guarantee relates to the materials listed in the original packaging supplied, and
shall not be extended to:

e Any subsequent changes in their composition, whatever the nature of the
substances added.

e At any use that may result in denatured products.

e The improper use of it or finished objects which give rise to it.

NUTRITIONAL AND CALORIC INFORMATION

Calories 396,16 Kcal/100 g

Proteins 81,63%

Carbohydrates 73,12%

Sugars 1,5g/100g

Fat 8,52%

Sodium 171,90 mg/kg

Fiber <0.5 g/ 100g

Date: 09/03/2015 Page 4 of 6. Version: 5
Uncontrolled copy, for new updates, please contact our technical department at

informacion@domca.com
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INFORMATION RELATING TO PACKAGING

The suppliers certify that all raw materials and additives used in the packaging
manufacturing comply with the current regulations for use in packaging and
packaging waste, as well as on containers and packaging in contact with food. The
starting monomer and additives are included in Annexes II and III to Directive
2002/72 / EC and in Annexes II and V of Royal Decree 2207/1994 and subsequent
amendments (Royal Decree 510/1996, Real Decree 1042/1997, Royal Decree
1752/1998, Royal Decree 442/2001, Royal Decree 118/2003 and Royal Decree
866/2008).

Pigments comply the Annex 3 (purity conditions to be met by colorants for use in
polymeric materials in contact with food), Resolution November 4, 1982, and
Resolution AP (89) 1 adopted on 13/9/1989 by the Ministerial Committee of the
Council of Europe.

The materials and additives meet: Directive 94/62 / EC of the European Parliament
and of the Council of 20/12/1994 on the Packaging and Packaging Waste, Law
11/1997 of April 24" on packaging and packaging waste, Real Decree 782/98 of
April 30", approved by the regulations for the development and implementation of
Law 11/97, of April 24", on packaging and packaging waste (BOE # 104 of
05/01/98). The marking of them meets the DIN 6120 and DIN 7728 standards.

Our company has updated the necessary measures to manufacture products that
contain food accreditations (3902828 / GU). The finished products have been tested
for migration simulants set by legislation, resulting in high overall migration of 6.0
mg / kg. Royal Decree 118/2003 and Directive 2002/72 / EC establish a maximum
allowed to 60 mg / kg.

This guarantee relates to the materials listed in the original packaging supplied, and
shall not be extended to:

e Any subsequent changes in their composition, whatever the nature of the
substances added.

e At any use that may result in denatured products.

e The improper use of it or finished objects which give rise to it.

Date: 09/03/2015 Page 5 of 6. Version: 5

Uncontrolled copy, for new updates, please contact our technical department at
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¢ A verification of the compatibility between materials and food in contact, and
particularly not modifying the organoleptic properties of these foods.

Expiry at the time of delivery

At least 6 months from the date of manufacture

Packaging Specifications

High density polyethylene 5 kg bucket, on wooden pallet (60 x 80 cm).

Weight.
Each bucket has a gross weight of 5.5 kg

OTHER INFORMATION

Product legal description in accordance with Regulation (EC) No 1334/2008:
FLAVOUR

Other ingredients of relevance for labelling: NOT APPLICABLE.

THIS PRODUCT SHALL NOT BE SOLD BY RETAIL

Product manufactured in Spain by DOMCA, S.A.U.
R.S.I.: 31.456/GR

Date: 09/03/2015 Page 6 of 6. Version: 5

Uncontrolled copy, for new updates, please contact our technical department at
informacion@domca.com




CERTIFICATE CERTIFICADO

Halal Food & Quality, certification body accredited and recognized by Halal Food & Quality, organismo de certificaciéon acreditado y
GCC Accreditation Center, HAK, JAKIM, MolAT, SFDA and reconocido por GCC Accreditation Center, HAK, JAKIM, MolAT

others; SFDA y otros;
CERTIFY THAT THE COMPANY: CERTIFICA QUE LA EMPRESA:
DOMCA, S.A.U.
Audited plant Plant sanitary registration
Planta auditada Registro sanitario planta
Camino de Jayena 82.18620. Alhendin - Granada. 31.456/GR
Espafia ESP18000180

Satisfies the Halal requirements collected in the Halal Cumple los requisitos Halal recogidos en el esquema de
Certification scheme of HFQ in the following scope (K- certificacion halal de HFQ en el siguiente alcance (K-
Production of (Bio) Chemicals) according to GSO 2055-1, Production of (Bio) quimicos) segiin GSO 2055-1, SMIIC
SMIIC 1, other SMIIC and GSO standards, MS 1500, other 1, otros estandares SMIIC y GSO, MS 1500, otros estandares
MS standards, MUIS Standards, HAS-LPPOM, SNI 99004, MS, estandares MUIS, HAS-LPPOM, SNI 99004, Codex
Codex Alimentarius, ISO 22000 and other internal HFQ Alimentarius, ISO 22000 y otros requisitos internos de HFQ.
requirements.

AUDITED PROCESS: Manufacture of PROCESO AUDITADO: Fabricacion de piensos
complementary feed and intermediate complementarios y preparados de uso
preparations for food industry. intermedios para industria alimentaria.
(SEE ANNEX I-111) (VER ANEXO I-111)
With certificate number: HFQ- 160/19/GR Con n° de certificado: HFQ-160/19/GR
Certificate valid until Certificado valido hasta
July 28, 2024 28 de julio, 2024
Firmado digitalment o
Irmadao digitalmente
35603108M e
SAID RATBI (R: Oba

SCAN ME

(HALKL
This certificate is valid only if it is AGENCY

B98788037)
Signature Firma

Dr. Said Ratbi Bali

President P_reS|dente authenticated with the version

In Valencia, July 29, 2023 associated with the QR. Oic/emic 22019

En Valencia, 29 de ju|i0’ 2023 Este certificado es valido solo si 2021-008
esta autenticado con Ila version

asociada al QR.

All rights reserved to Halal Food & Quality. The change or reprodu ction of this certificate, partially or completely, is totally p rohibited.
Todos los derechos estan reservados a Halal Food & Quality. Que da totalmente prohibido el cambio o la reproduccién parcial o total de este
certificado.

Plaza Ramén De La Sota 9, Oficina 103, C.P. 46520 Puerto de Sagunto, Valencia (Spain)
e Tel: (+34) 961 039 443 info@halalfoodquality.com & www.halalfoodquality.com




CERTIFICATE
(ANNEX 1)

CERTIFICADO
(ANEXO I)

DOMCA, S.A.U.

Audited plant
Planta auditada

Plant sanitary registration
Registro sanitario planta

Camino de Jayena 82.18620. Alhendin - 31.456/GR
Granada. Espafia ESP18000180
1. GARLICONP 170 110179
2. FISADEX E DMC 110252/110326
3. LACTO 100 DMC 110014
4. LIQUIDNATURE 150002
5. DMC BASE NATURAL CS 150004
6. PROALLIUM PTS 150 L EX 150041
7. PROALLIUM S LIQUIDO DMC 150052
8. NEBUNATURE 150064
9. PROALLIUM EVOLUTION 150069
10. DMC BASE PROLACT 150077
11. DMC BASE NATURAL SL 150084
12. PROEXTRACT P 151 150087
13. DMC BASE PROLACT PLUS 150104
14. DMC BASE PROLACT ONION 150105
15. DOMOX BASE LIQUIDO Il DMC 160028

With certificate n°: HFQ- 160/19/GR

Certificate valid until
July 28, 2023

35603108M
SAID RATBI (Ry
B98788037)

Signature Firma
Dr. Said Ratbi Bali
President Presidente

In Valencia, July 29, 2022
En Valencia, 29 de julio, 2022

Con n° de certificado: HFQ-160/19/GR

Certificado valido hasta
July 28, 2023

=
t a0
Oha

SCAN ME

This certificate is valid only if it is
authenticated with the version
associated with the QR.

Este certificado es valido solo si esta
autenticado con la version asociada al
QR.

QIC/SMIIC 2:2019
ACCREDITED
2021-008

All rights reserved to Halal Food & Quality. The change or reprodu
Todos los derechos estan reservados a Halal Food & Quality. Que

certificado.

rohibited.
| o total de este

ction of this certificate, partially or completely, is totally p
da totalmente prohibido el cambio o la reproduccion parcia

Plaza Ramén De La Sota 9, Oficina 103, C.P. 46520 Puerto de Sagunto, Valencia (Spain)

e Tel: (+34) 961 039 443

info@halalfoodquality.com

& www.halalfoodquality.com




CERTIFICATE
(ANNEX 11)

CERTIFICADO
(ANEXO 1)

DOMCA, S.A.U.

Audited plant
Planta auditada

Plant sanitary registration
Registro sanitario planta

Camino de Jayena 82.18620. Alhendin - 31.456/GR
Granada. Espafia ESP18000180
1. GARLICONL 400 180001
2. GARLICON P 250 180020
3. GARLICON P 170 INT 180036
4. GARLICON P 30 INT 180050
5. GARLICON P 250 INT 180060
6. GARLICONL170TK 180089
7. GARLICON COMPLEX L 170 INT 180091
8. GARLICON COMPLEX P 20 OF 180098
9. GARLICON P 250 NTA 180103
10. GARLICON L 400 NTA 180106
11. GARLICON P 20 OF 180108
12. PHYTOPRODUCER L 180109
13. GARLICON P 250 US 180110
14. GARLICON P 170 INT C 180117
15. GARLICON P 170 ALM 180118

With certificate number: HFQ- 160/19/GR

Certificate valid until
July 29, 2024

B98788037)

Con n° de certificado: HFQ-160/19/GR

Certificado valido hasta
29 de julio, 2024

SCAN ME

This certificate is valid only if olc/sMmiic 2:2019
ACCREDITED

it is authenticated with the 2021-008

Signature Firma
Dr. Said Ratbi Bali
President Presidente

In Valencia, July 28, 2023
En Valencia, 28 de julio, 2023

version associated with the
QR.
Este certificado es valido solo
si esta autenticado con la
version asociada al QR.

All rights reserved to Halal Food & Quality. The change or reprodu
Todos los derechos estan reservados a Halal Food & Quality. Qu eda totalmente prohibido el cambio o la reproduccion parcia

certificado.

ction of this certificate, partially or completely, is totally p

rohibited.

| o total de este

Plaza Ramén De La Sota 9, Oficina 103, C.P. 46520 Puerto de Sagunto, Valencia (Spain)

e Tel: (+34) 961 039 443

info@halalfoodquality.com

& www.halalfoodquality.com




CERTIFICATE
(ANNEX 111)

DOMCA,

CERTIFICADO
(ANEXO I11)

S.A.U.

Audited plant
Planta auditada

Plant sanitary registration
Registro sanitario planta

Camino de Jayena 82.18620. Alhendin - Granada. Espaia 31.456/GR
ESP18000180
1. GARLICON COMPLEXL170C 180143
2. MICO E-PRO 190011
3. MICO E-PRO SC 190030
4. FRUIT E-PRO 190013
5. DMC BASE NATURAL CG 150029
6. DCM BASE NATURAL HY 150071
7. BIOTECA MX 150068

With certificate number: HFQ- 160/19/GR

Certificate valid until
July 29, 2024

35603108M
SAID RATBI (R:
B98788037)

Signature Firma
Dr. Said Ratbi Bali
President Presidente

In Valencia, July 28, 2023
En Valencia, 28 de julio, 2023

Con n° de certificado: HFQ-160/19/GR

Certificado valido hasta
29 de julio, 2024

SCAN ME

OIC/SMIIC 2:2019
ACCREDITED
This certificate is valid only if 2021-008
it is authenticated with the
version associated with the
QR.
Este certificado es valido solo
si esta autenticado con la
version asociada al QR.

certificado.

All rights reserved to Halal Food & Quality. The change or reprodu ction of this certificate, partially or completely, is totally p rohibited.
Todos los derechos estan reservados a Halal Food & Quality. Que da totalmente prohibido el cambio o la reproduccién parcial

Plaza Ramén De La Sota 9, Oficina 103, C.P. 46520 Puerto de Sagunto, Valencia (Spain)

e Ter: (+34) 961 039 443 info@halalfoodquality.com

o total de este

& www.halalfoodquality.com



